
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parent                                                                                                 1st March 2017 

 

Red Nose day  

 

Friday 24th March 2017 is red nose day. Pupils are to come into school in uniform as usual 

but are allowed to wear their red nose. As you will have already purchased your red nose 

so given to the charity there will be no charges made to school. 

 

Dates for your Diary 

 

 Tuesday 29th March to Friday 31st March -There will be no lollipop man on duty these 

dates, so please take care when crossing the roads. 

 Easter Holidays – Break up on Friday 7th April and return to school on Tuesday 25th 

April. 

 May Bank Holiday - 1st May 2017 

 May half term – Break up on Friday 26th May and return to school on Monday 5th 

June. 

 Sports morning – Nursery, Reception & Year 1 Thursday 15th June 

 Sports morning – Years 2, 3 & 4 Friday 16th June  

 Parent consultation – Tuesday 27th & Wednesday 28th June  

 Summer Entertainment – nursery am & reception Wednesday 12th July 9.15am, pm 

nursery, reception, years 1, 2 &3 at 1.15pm 

 Summer Entertainment – Thursday 13th July, pm nursery, reception, years 1, 2 & 3. 

1.15pm Adult only. 

 Year 4 Leavers Concert – Wednesday 19th July 1.30pm 

 Summer holidays – Last day in school Friday 21st July 

 Return to school – Tuesday 5th September 2017  

 

School Yard – Can parents please be aware of their children’s behaviour in the school 

yard before and after school. Children must be supervised by parents/ carers before the 

school bell rings and after 3 pm. 

 

Don’t forget all information can be found on our website at 

http://www.seatondelaval.northumberland.sch.uk/ 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Mr O Flitcroft 

Head Teacher 
 

 

 
 

 


